January 2026.

NOTICE OF LOST DEED

Notice is hereby given that the 

undersigned intends to apply for a 

certified copy of deed no 226/1993 

dated  23rd June 1993 made in favour 

of Alphonse Nsala In respect of;

CERTAIN: TRIBAL LOT 107 TUTUME

MEASURING: 2591m2 (TWO 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 

NINETY-ONE SQUARE METERS)

SITUATE: AT BANGWATO TRIBAL 

TERRITORY 

HELD UNDER: DEED NO: 226/1993 

DATED 23RD JUNE 1993

All Persons having objection to the 

issue of such copy are required to 

lodge the same in writing to the 

Registrar of Deeds, Francistown

[...]

Deed of Fixed Period State Grant No. 2257/2015  dated 21st day of August 2015 made in 

favour of VICTOR ISAAC IAN MPETE  in respect of:

CERTAIN : Piece of land being Lot 52823 Gaborone;

SITUATE : In  GABORONE Administrative District; 

MEASURING : 342m²   (Three Hundred and Forty Two Square Metres);    

HELD : Under Deed of Fixed Period State Grant No.  2257/2015 dated 21st day 

of August 2015 made in favour of  VICTOR ISAAC IAN MPETE.

Any person having objection to the issue of such copy is hereby required to lodge the same

[...]

16/95 dated the 20th day of January 1995 made in favour of First National Bank 

of Botswana Limited, in respect of the below mentioned property, namely;

CERTAIN : piece of land being Lot 282 Lobatse (formerly Lot 201 Lobatse);

SITUATE : in Lobatse Township;

MEASURING : 1768 m2 (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight square metres);

WHICH PROPERTY : is held under Deed of Transfer no. 66/62 dated the 4th day of August 1962 

made in favour of SOMERSET PROPERTIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED;

All persons objecting to the issue of such copy are hereby requested to lodge such objection in

[...]

NOTICE OF LOST DEED

Notice is hereby given that the 

undersigned intends to apply for a 

certified copy of deed no 400/1993 

dated  17TH NOVEMBER 1993 made in 

favour of Alphonse Nsala In respect of;

CERTAIN: TRIBAL LOT 106 TUTUME

MEASURING: 1576m2 (ONE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 

SEVENTY SIX- SQUARE METERS)

SITUATE: AT BANGWATO TRIBAL 

TERRITORY 

HELD UNDER: DEED NO: 400/1993 

DATED 17TH NOVEMBER 1993

All Persons having objection to the 

issue of such copy are required to 

lodge the same in writing to the 

Registrar of Deeds, Francistown

[...]

66/62 dated the 4th day of August 1962 made in favour 

of SOMERSET PROPERTIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED, in respect of the below mentioned 

property, namely;

CERTAIN : piece of land being Lot 282 Lobatse (formerly Lot 201 Lobatse);

SITUATE : in Lobatse Township;

MEASURING : 1768 m2 (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight square metres);

All persons objecting to the issue of such copy are hereby requested to lodge such objection 

in writing with the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag 

0020, Gaborone within 3 (Three) weeks from the last 

publication of this notice.

Dated at Gaborone on this 12 day of december 2025

[...]

certified copy of Deed of Transfer No. FT 609/2019 dated 16th November 
2019, made in favour of MARY NKHABA in respect of the following 
property:-

CERTAIN :  Piece of land being Lot 11797, Selebi Phikwe;
SITUATE : In Selebi Phikwe Township Extension 20;
MEASURING : 267 m² (Two Hundred and Sixty Seven Square Metres);

Any person having objection to the issue of such copy, is hereby required 
to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag F72, 
Francistown, within twenty one (21) days from the second publication 
of this notice.

[...]

at Mogoditshane in the Bakwena Tribal Territory;

MEASURING : 19.4x 32x 17x 7.2x 38 m;

WHICH PROPERTY : is held under Certificate of Customary Land Grant No. 040100202 dated 

29th March 1999 made in favour of Mogogi Oemeletse Gagobepe; 

CONSIDERATIONS : For the sum of P320,000.00 (THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND 

PULA)      

Any citizen of Botswana who objects to or is interested in entering into a similar transaction in 

respect of the aforementioned property is entitled to register such objection or interest in writing 

to Mogoditshane Sub Land board and copies to the below contacts within thirty (30) days of